

<u>AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM</u>
(Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date:	08/16/2024	Court Decision: This section to be completed by County Judge's Office
Meeting D	rate: 08/29/2024	
Submitted By: Curran Massey		Swson Count
Department: STOP		(* (APPROVED)*
		(Single St.)
Signature	of Elected Official/Department Head:	75sioner's
	<del> </del>	August 26, 2024
<b>Descriptio</b> Conside	on: eration for approval and authorizat	ion for County Judge to sign
	ent between Johnson County and I	
		iption for software for the operation of
	s and associated data processing a	
	and the second data processing the	id didiyoto.
8		
-		
	(May attach additional	al sheets if necessary)
Person to	Present: Curran Massey	
(F	Presenter must be present for the item u	nless the item is on the Consent Agenda)
Supporting	g Documentation: (check one)	PUBLIC   CONFIDENTIAL
(Pl	UBLIC documentation may be made as	railable to the public prior to the Meeting)
Estimated	Length of Presentation: 3 min	utes
Session Re	equested: (check one)	
V	Action Item   Consent   Worksh	op   Executive   Other
Check All	Departments That Have Been Notific	ed:
[	✓ County Attorney ☐ IT	Purchasing □ Auditor
	☐ Personnel ☐ Public W	orks
Other Depa	artment/Official (list)	

Please List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents In Your Submission Email



# Flock Safety Professional Services

#### Implementation Services

# Statement of Work For Johnson County Sheriff's Office Wing LPR

Effective Date: 08/20/2024

Revision: 3

Drafted by: Ryan Blinn

#### Introduction

This Statement of Work ("SOW") is between Johnson County Sheriff's Office ("Customer") and Flock Group Inc ("Flock Safety"). This Statement of Work is governed by the Master Service Agreement with Flock Safety and Customer. This SOW defines the scope of the services that Flock Safety will provide to the Customer. This Statement of Work provides definitions and mutual understanding of the work to be completed.

#### **Project Summary**

Flock Safety will implement Wing LPR for the Johnson County Sheriff's Office

 The integration will include Flock Safety setting up Wing LPR software on 40 existing Johnson County Sheriff's Office Axis Q1700 IP cameras. The cameras will utilize the Flock Safety Axis application to ingest the Axis streams.



#### **Descriptions of Services**

The following services will be provided as part of this Statement of Work. Any Services not described herein will require a Project Change Request (PCR).

## **Project Readiness Services**

Flock Safety will provide a Integration Manager for engagement that will be responsible for the following tasks:

- Reviewing Statement of Work and contractual responsibilities of both parties with the Customer's lead point of contact.
- Providing project plans to the Customer and updating the plan during the length of the engagement.
- Measurement and evaluation of the progress.
- Handoff upon project completion

# Configuration and Validation

Video Feeds

- Configure up to 40 video feeds with Wing LPR.
- Enable Wing LPR on all video feeds.
- Assist with Settings on Cameras to get the best image for LPR reads.

#### Out of Scope:

- Physical installation of any product not supplied by Flock.
- Software changes/configurations outside of FlockOS.
- Network configurations outside of Flock standards.



## **Project Conditions**

- Project Timeline is dependent upon the information supplied by the customer. All
  information that is asked by Flock Safety, is required to be completed prior to Flock
  Employee implementing Wing LPR.
- Streams will be available within 5 business days of Flock product installation.
- A completed statement of work would include integration of all 40 Wing LPR streams and products purchased are installed and department cameras purchased are available on the Flock Safety network. This may exclude change orders and or individual stream troubleshooting.

Implementation Services Purchased	Number of Streams
Wing LPR	40

## **Payment Terms**

Services will be invoiced as per the terms on your Flock Safety quote and contract. Flock Safety Professional Services labor rate is \$250 per hour for all services above and beyond those purchased and outlined in this statement of work.

# fiock safety

# **Acknowledgement and Approvals**

Upon completion of this SOW, no additional services are due to the Customer under this SOW.

The parties, through their authorized representatives signed below, hereby agree to the terms of this Statement of Work as of the Effective Date.

Flock Safety	
Name	Nikki Bailey
Title	Manager, Solutions Engineering
Signature	Decullipsed by: Neikhi Bailay.
Date	8/20/2024

Customer Name	Johnson County
Name	Christopher Boedeker
Title	County Tudge
Signature	Ch Bon
Date	8-26-24

Flock Safety + TX - Johnson County

Flock Group Inc. 1170 Howell Mill Rd, Suite 210 Atlanta, GA 30318

MAIN CONTACT: Blaine Parsons blaine.parsons@flocksafety.com 940-613-1674

fłock safety



#### **ORDER FORM**

This order form ("Order Form") hereby incorporates and includes the terms of the previously executed agreement (the "Terms") which describe and set forth the general legal terms governing the relationship (collectively, the "Agreement"). The Terms contain, among other things, warranty disclaimers, liability limitations and use limitations.

This additional services Agreement will be effective when this Order Form is executed by both Parties (the "Effective Date")

Customer:

TX - Johnson County

Legal Entity Name: Accounts Payable Email: TX - Johnson County

Address:

cmassey@johnsoncountytx.org

204 S Buffalo Ave Cleburne, Texas 76033

Initial Term:

24 Months

Renewal Term:

24 Months

Payment Terms:

Net 30

Billing Frequency:

Annual Plan - First Year Invoiced at Signing.

**Estimated Tax:** 

Contract Total:

\$0.00 \$192,000.00

Retention Period: 30 Days

#### Hardware and Software Products

Annual recurring amounts over subscription term

rem	Cost	Quantity	Total \$95,000.00
lock Safety Platform			
Flock Safety Flock OS			
Enhanced LPR Upgrade	Included	1	Included
Flock Safety LPR Products			
Flock Safety Falcon ® Flex Bundle	Included	5	Included
Flex - Solar Kit	Included	5	Included
Flock Safety Wing TM LPR	Included	40	Included

#### Professional Services and One Time Purchases

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
One Time Fees			
Flock Safety Professional Services			
Professional Services - Wing Implementation Fee	\$2,000.00	Ĭ	\$2,000.00
		Subtotal Year 1:	\$97,000.00
		Annual Recurring Subtotal:	\$95,000.00

Taxes shown above are provided as an estimate. Actual taxes are the responsibility of the Customer. This Agreement will automatically renew for successive renewal terms of the greater of one year or the length set forth on the Order Form (each, a "Renewal Term") unless either Party gives the other Party notice of non-renewal at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the then-current term.

Special Terms:

Docusign Envelope ID: 699B9C20-EF3E-4D51-ABA5-54F22BA51EFC
• The Term of this Agreement shall be 11/1/2024 - 10/31/2026.

#### **Billing Schedule**

Billing Schedule	Amount (USD)	
Year 1		
At Contract Signing	\$97,000.00	
Annual Recurring after Year 1	\$95,000.00	
Contract Total	\$192,000.00	

<sup>\*</sup>Tax not included

#### **Product and Services Description**

Flock Safety Platform Items	Product Description	Terms
Flock Safety Falcon ®	An infrastructure-free license plate reader camera that utilizes Vehicle Fingerprint® technology to capture vehicular attributes.	The Term shall commence upon first installation and validation of Flock Hardware.
Flock Safety Falcon® Flex	An infrastructure-free, location-flexible license plate reader camera that enables the Customer to self-install.	The Term shall commence upon execution of this Statement of Work.
Flock Safety Wing™ LPR	Software integration with third-party cameras utilizing Flock's Vehicle Fingerprint Technology® for license plate capture.	The Term shall commence upon execution of this Agreement and continue for one (1) year, after which, the Term may be extended by mutual consent of the Parties, unless terminated by either Party.

One-Time Fees	Service Description  One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Advanced Implementation Service Brief.		
Installation on existing infrastructure			
Professional Services - Standard Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site and safety assessment, camera setup and testing, and shipping and handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Standard Implementation Service Brief.		
Professional Services - Advanced Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Advanced Implementation Service Brief.		

FlockOS Features & Description

FlockOS Features	Description			
Convoy Search	Unearth hidden connections by detecting suspect vehicles that frequently travel together. This tool is invaluable for investigating organized or serial crimes and identifying accomplices.			
Visual Search	Transforms any digital photo into a potent investigative lead, enhancing evidence collection. Upload the image of a vehicle into FlockOS® to initiate a reverse image search that will help you identify crucial suspect vehicle information and unlock dead-end investigations.			
Multi Geo Search	Connects the dots between multiple crimes and crime scenes. Link a suspect vehicle to multiple incidents based on location, without needing a vehicle description or plate number.			
Custom Hot List Attachments	The ability to add case notes, photos, reports, and other relevant case information to Custom Hot List Alerts			
Custom Hot List Deconfliction	Allows Flock Safety users to identify overlapping investigations within their agency and within other law enforcement agencies and provide the contact information of opted-in parties to facilitate collaboration.			
Unlimited Vehicle Description Alerts	Users can set up and receive notifications for suspect vehicles based on body type, make, color, location and timeframe. Notifications are sent via app, SMS or email when a vehicle matching the predetermined criteria passes a camera in your organization's network.			

Docusign Envelope ID: 699B9C20-EF3E-4D51-ABA5-54F22BA51EFC

By executing this Order Form, Customer represents and warrants that it has read and agrees to all of the terms and conditions contained in the previously executed agreement.

The Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

FLOCK GROUP, INC.		Customer: TX - Johnson County	
Ву:	DocuSigned by:  Mark Smith  AC5C931454C24F3	By:	Ch Bol
Name:	Mark Smith	Name:	Christopher Boedeker
Title:	General Counsel	Title:	County Judge
Date:	8/23/2024	Date:	8-2Le-Z4
		PO Number:	